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Introducing Fineco, a leading FinTech Bank in Europe
Integrated offer of Banking, Brokerage and Investing via multi-channel approach, for sustainable growth

Corporate purpose: offer customers excellent services and products through a multi-channel system at a fair price

Investing

➢ FAM (Fineco Asset Management, with 29.7bn(1) TFA) 

key in delivering quality investment solutions for our 

clients

➢ More than 6,350 mutual funds by more than 70Asset 

Managers worldwide

➢ Physical distribution network: 2,935(2) PFAs and 428(2)

Fineco Center

Brokerage

Direct access to 25(2) global markets, bonds, ETFs, 

futures and 21(2) currencies both online and mobile

➢ 100% of operations can be performed online or from apps 

➢ Lending offered only to existing base of retail clients (no 

corporates) 

➢ Strong focus in building a low-risk and high-quality portfolio 

thanks to internal IT culture and Big Data analytics

Banking

2
(1) Figures as of Aug. 31st, 2023
(2) Figures as of Jun 31st, 2023

ONE-STOP 

solution

Investing

Brokerage

Banking

Our Key figures

23.2%

CET1 Ratio 1H23TFA (Aug.2023)

€117.5 bn

with 1.5 mln clients

Net Sales (Aug.23 YTD)

€6.3 bn

adj. Net Income 1H23

+38.8% 
y/y€308.9 mln

adj. Cost/Income 1H23

24.1%

1H23 weight on total revenues for each product area

58%

26%

16%

€428.8 mln in FY22€10.3 bn in FY22



Fineco as a profitable FinTech Bank: ICT a key business driver
Leveraging on a deep-rooted internal know-how to expand platform scalability and operating gearing

SIMPLICITY

Client front-ends are built 

in-house and designed 

for simple and intuitive 

interactions

OMNICHANNEL

IT provides a seamless user 

experience through a full 

integration across all channels

TIME TO MARKET

& CUSTOMIZATION

Internal IT infrastructure and 

know-how accelerate lead 

times. Proprietary technology 

for tailor made services.

CYBER SECURITY

FRAUD MANAGEMENT

A highly experienced internal 

security team fights 

cybersecurity and fraud 24/7

BIG-DATA

Data management 

unified data archive is 

directly accessible to all 

functions and processes

TECHNOLOGY 

IT systems are end-to-end 

connected to business 

processes, bypassing 

vertical silos

RELIABILITY

Highly reliable IT 

systems provide 

platforms and services 

uptime close to 100%

1 2 3 4

6 7 8
COST 

EFFICIENCY

Low technology costs and 

automation allow 

economies of scale as 

volumes increase
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Current environment is further enlarging our growth opportunities

Current situation is accelerating the structural trends reshaping our society…

DIGITALIZATION

Society structurally moving

towards a more digitalized world: 

a way of non-return

…and strengthening our long term growth opportunities

Fintech DNA:

we were born already digital

Strengths of our business model:

quality, efficiency, innovation

DEMAND FOR ADVICE
DISRUPTION IN 

TRADITIONAL BANKS
Increasing participation in 

financial markets by Italians is

building up a bridge among

investing and brokerage

Traditional banks not ready                         

for the new paradigma:                                   

flight-to-quality is gaining

momentum

Cyborg advisory:

our PFAs already used to assist 

clients in a digital world

✓ Robust Net sales

✓ Boost in Investing supported by FAM 

growth

✓ Structurally higher Brokerage

✓ Acceleration in high-end clients’ 

acquisition

✓ Decreasing Cost/Income
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Healthy and sustainable growth with a long term horizon

Highly scalable operating platform…

…with a diversified revenues mix leading to consistent results in every market conditions

+

p.p.

+

+

+

CAGR (2014-2022)

37 40 36 41 48 46 55 48 51 50 52 55 52 53 61 60 59 66 63 66 63 76 73 72 92 89 84 77 99 91 93 94
129 99 106 127 152 162

4Q2Q 4Q4Q1Q1Q1Q 3Q3Q 2Q3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q2Q 2Q1Q 2Q 3Q3Q4Q 4Q3Q 4Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 1Q 1Q 2Q2Q 1Q 3Q 4Q 1Q3Q

+17.2%

Net Profit adjusted (net of systemic charges) (1), mln

CAGR

TFA (bn)

Revenues (1) (mln)

Cost/ Income (1) (%)

Clients (thd, #)

Costs (1) (mln)

Net profit (1) (mln)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 20202019 2021

108

1,428  

376

805

259

32.2

(1) Figures adjusted by non recurring items and Net Profit adjusted net of systemic charges (FY15: -3.1mln net, FY16: -7.1mln net, FY17: -7.1mln net, FY18: -9.6mln net, FY19: -12.1 mln net, 1Q20: -0.3mln gross, -0.2mln net, 2Q20: -0.7mln gross, -0.4mln net; 3Q20: -

28.0mln gross, -18.7mln net; 4Q20: +2.1mln gross, +1.4mln net; 1Q21: -5.8mln gross, -3.9mln net; 2Q21: -1.9mln gross, -1.3 mln net; 3Q21: -30.0mln gross, -20.1mln net; 4Q21: -2.3mln gross, -1.6mln net; 1Q22: -7.7mln gross, -5.2mln net; 3Q22: -39.0 mln gross, -

26.1 mln net, 4Q22: -1.0mln gross, -0.7mln net).

+

49

964

155

429

190

44.3

55

1,048

197

518

206

39.8

60

1,118

208

520

202

38.9

67

1,200

226

562

209

37.1

69

1,278

254

600

216

36.0

81

1,358

284

633

225

35.6

92

1,370

342

749

243

32.4

2022

461 15%

107

1,487 6%

10%

948 10%

281 5%

29.6 -14.7 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 20202019 2021 2022 2023
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Best PFAs productivity among main asset gatherers

1.9

-1.8

1.5

0.6

0.3

Fineco Peer1 Peer2 Peer3 Assoreti 

ex. Fineco

Fineco confirms to be the perfect partner for professionals looking to grow in a sustainable way

Financial Advisors (avg Dec.22/Jun.23)

AUM Net Sales June 2023 YTD, € bn AUM Net Sales per PFA, € mln

0.7

-0.3

0.3
0.3

Fineco Peer1

0.01

Peer2 Peer3 Assoreti 

ex. Fineco

Source for peers: latest Assoreti figures as of June 2023. Peers: B.Generali, B.Mediolanum, Fideuram Group

Fineco and Peer3 figures also include AUC under advisory

2,935 6,558 4,372 2,223
Fineco by far leader in terms of FAs productivity

+91.0% vs second ranked and +130.3% vs third ranked

19,746
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Focus on FAM: delivering on the strategic discontinuity
Key to sustain AUM margins thanks to its strong operating leverage and to a more efficient value chain

FAM progressively taking control of the value chain…

FAM retail / FBK total AUM

FAM retail / FBK AUM (only 

funds)

bn

…and becoming the cornerstone of our Investing

FAM AUM STOCK
bn

FAM RETAIL NET SALES

✓ Strong commercial traction in

any market environment

✓ Increasing contribution to

Fineco’s AUM net sales

Jun.23: 409 mln

(89% of Fineco AUM net sales)

FAM retail net sales: outstanding results both in absolute and relative terms

Peer3Peer1

1.4

FAM Peer2

-0.5

Peer4 Peer5 Peer12Peer6 Peer7 Peer8 Peer9 Peer10 Peer11

2.4

1.0
0.4 0.3 0.3 0.0

0.0
-0.4 -0.6 -0.7

-3.3

bn

(1) Final data vs June 2023 net sales press release (29.1bn)
(2) Source for peers: Assogestioni figures as of June 2023 (reported figures are the ones comparable vs FAM retail net sales: opened funds and retail discretionary portfolio management). Peers are: Allianz, 

Amundi, Anima, BNPP Group, Credem, Deutsche Bank Group, Generali Group, Intesa SanPaolo Group, Mediobanca Group, Mediolanum Group, Poste Italiane, UBS

RETAIL NET SALES as of June, 2023

1.4

2.4 2.6

1H231H22 Aug.23 YTD

FAM retail as % of Fineco AUM net sales

81%

122%

9.9 10.1 10.6 10.9

14.6 15.8 18.6 18.8

Jun.22 Aug.23Dec.22

29.7
24.5

Jun.23

25.9 29.2
(1)

33.4%30.3%28.8%

49.9%46.6%44.1%

Retail class

FAM funds underlying

(2)

120%

33.6%

50.3%
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Brokerage: higher floor as the structure of the market is changing
Increased interest in financial markets by clients and big jump into a more digitalized society

Structural growth in revenues: the floor has gone up in a clear way in any market environment

Average

‘17-19

Client base growth mainly driven by “Active investors” 

Avg monthly revenues 2017-2019

avg ‘18-19 active investors

86%

FY19FY18

87%
88%

FY21

89%

FY20

93%
90%

FY22

91%

Mar.23 Jun.23

trader active investors

Active investors >35% higher 
vs avg 2018/2019 after recent events 

created a bridge between brokerage and 

investing

Active investors: less than 20 trades per month; Traders: more than 20 trades per month

The floor of revenues has

confirmed to be structurally higher

➢ 2Q23 Revenues: 43.1 mln

➢ Estimated July revenues: 

~14mln, >35% higher vs avg

2017-2019 July revenues

FTSE MIB monthly volumes

among products… …and geographies

52%
27%

3% Equity

10%

8%

Bonds

Derivatives

Funds

Forex / CFD

36%

21%

43%

Other markets

US

Italy

Well-diversified brokerage offer
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Brokerage: focus on revenues generation vs peers
More resilient revenues generation vs peers thanks to better quality target market

1,456.0
955.9

543.7 400.9

1H222021 2022 1H23

-34.3%
-26.3%

2,220.5 1,619.2
895.0 731.6

2021 2022 1H231H22

-27.1%
-18.3%

Peer1 (mln sek)

213.9 190.4
107.1 96.4

1H232021 2022 1H22

-11.0%
-10.0%

339.7 272.2
157.8 120.7

1H2320222021 1H22

-19.9%
-23.5%

Brokerage revenues: FBK best performing in challenging market environment 

Fineco (mln euro)

Peer2 (mln sek) Peer3 (mln euro)

(1) Commission income

(1)

Wide product range and strong attention to platforms and tools’ 

development. Most recent initiatives:

➢ Innovation web pages with a better usability

➢ Dedicated offer for young clients with better pricing and zero fee on ETF 

accumulation plans

➢ Zero fee on >1,600 ETFs by the main issuers

➢ FinecoX: new generation trading platform

1

Positioning, brand and marketing always targeting a wide investor base and 

not small traders’ niche. Result: a better quality and stickier client base 

using the whole one-stop-solution

2

Active Investors’ Profile

➢ 4 avg executed orders per month

➢ Avg age: 50 years old

➢ Mostly linked to a PFA to manage their

savings, and with Avg TFA > €200k

MORE SOLID RESULTS THANKS TO:

Peers: Avanza, Flatex, Nordnet
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Clients’ acquisition: strong acceleration in our organic growth
Keeping on enjoying the secular growth trends and improving the marketing efficiency thanks to Big Data Analytics

10.9
9.9

10.9

8.5
10.7

9.1 8.5 8.0

76.6

Jul.23Jun.23Feb.23Jan.23 Mar.23 Apr.23 May.23 Aug.23 YTD 23

New clients y/y growth

Strong acceleration in our organic new clients’ acquisition metrics

+44.3%+49.1%
+24.5%+18.7%+6.5%

+19.3%

Thd, #

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

Digital onboardings 1H23 vs 1H22

Monthly

Avg. 1H23

Onboarding (r)evolution: a brand new marketing engine for digital clients’ acquisition

94%
Customer satisfaction

(1) Source: Kantar, May 2023

(1)

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun.

Strong new clients growth

also thanks to the new

marketing campaign: strong

focus on Fineco positioning

and no offer on rates

Monthly

Avg. 1H22

Daily completed onboarding: +114% y/y

Cost per single onboarding: -61% y/y

Conversion Rate: +287% y/y

+24.3%

+18.4%+23.4%
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